Page 1 / 8
ESA Contract No.4000101504/10/NL/PA
ABSTRACT
Low ESR tantalum capacitor Evaluation and Qualification
Ref.No.: 400010504/10/NL/PA
Start Date: 4th November 2010
Completion Date: July 2013,
Contract Total Fixed Price: 99,000 EUR

- Detail Specification ESCC 3012 / 004
- ESCC Basic specification No.20100
ESCC Part type Code Design
301200401B226KJ0900 A/22/6,3  Single anode
301200402B476KJ0500 B/47/6,3 Single anode
301200404B157MA0045 D/150/10 Multianode, mirror
301200405B227KB0035 E/220/12 Multianode
301200402B226KC0600 B/22/16 Single anode
301200405B107KD0045 E/100/20 Multianode
301200404B226MV0100 D/22/35 Multianode, mirror
301200405B336KV0065 E33/35 Multianode
301200403B335KT1000 C3,3/50  Single anode
301200404B475KT0200 D4,7/50 Multianode, mirror
The qualification samples were manufactured in accordance to the relevant PID documents.
Results of qualification:  All tested part numbers pass the qualification in accordance to the ESCC
specifications.
4.0. CONCLUSION
TES series have been qualified to meet requirements of ESCC 3012/004 detail specification. The matrix
is significant improvement of maximum capacitance and lower ESR compare to the existing ESCC
3012/001 on solid tantalum chip capacitors.
Page 5 / 8
Appendix 1 – Application for ESCC qualification approval
APPLICATION FOR ESCC QUALIFICATION APPROVAL Page 5
Component
Title:
 Capacitors, leadless surface mounted, tantalum, solid
electrolyte, low equivalent series resistance based on
type TES
Appl. No.
Executive
Member:
ESTEC Dat
e:
 23rd August
2013
1
Components (including series and families) submitted for Qual. App.
ESA/ESCC
COMP. NO.
VARIANTS
RANGE OF
COMPONENTS
BASE
D
ON
TEST
VEHICLE / S
COMPONEN
T
SIMILAR
3012/004 01 – A case size 1-470F, 6,3-50V TES 301200401B226KJ0900
 02 – B case size   301200402B476KJ0500
 03 – C case size   301200404B157MA0045
 04- D case size   301200405B227KB0035
 05 – E case size   301200402B226KC0600
    301200405B107KD0045
    301200404B226MV0100
    301200405B336KV0065
    301200403B335KT1000
 And all parts
define in
ESCC
3012/004 issue
1 +DCR 810
    301200404B475KT0200
Location of Manufacturing Plant 3
ESCC Specification used for
Qualification
4
Generic: ESCC 3012 issue 2
Detail/s: ESCC3012/004 issue 1 +DCR
810
AVX Czech Republic s.r.o. Tantalum Division